

È

ITEM NO. MM-A

COURT NO. 9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 of 2008 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19875/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2006 in CWP No. 16406/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for stay)

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 28th March, 2008.

Over and above dasti service is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners will also serve the counsel for the respondents.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master