

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19875/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in CWP No. 16406/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 29/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

None appears for the respondents.

List this matter in the next week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master